Company to conduct the audit of the Cost Accounting Records of the Company for the 
Financial Year ending 31st March, 2026, be paid the remuneration as under: 

i) A total professional fee payable Rs. 42,500/- only. 
ii) Conversion of Annual Cost Audit Report to XBRL format and uploading fee to MCA portal for 

Rs. 7,500/- (Rupees Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Only) ; 
iii) Reimbursement of traveling expenses by Air fare (Economic class) (to and fro) to Proprietor 

or 1 (one) Partner or for 1 (one) qualified staff the reimbursement will be in 2AC. The 
reimbursement will be in 3AC rail fare (to and fro) to 1 (one) audit assistant or as per